

RECONSTRUCTION OF ALLEYS 2017

Award recommended to the low bidder, State Contractors, in the amount of \$222,222.22.

Bids Received: Friday, March 17, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
			TOTAL	\$	222,222.22	\$	226,512.23	\$	251,455.75	\$	254,930.15
1	1,660	Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 18,592.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 14,027.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 17,430.00
2	600	Saw Cutting	Lin Ft	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 1,464.00
3	1,400	3/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Ton	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 14.47	\$ 20,258.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 13.79	\$ 19,306.00
4	800	1 1/4-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes undercut)	Ton	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 27.27	\$ 21,816.00	\$ 21.15	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 20,200.00
5	800	3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (includes undercut)	Ton	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 27.27	\$ 21,816.00	\$ 21.15	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 26.53	\$ 21,224.00
6	1,620	Geotextile Fabric	Sq Yd	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 3,790.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 2,640.60
7	1	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	\$ 4,216.72	\$ 4,216.72	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,282.00	\$ 2,282.00
8	870	Shaping & Grading of Roadway Base	Lin Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00
9	6,310	Walk & Drive Approach Removal	Sq Ft	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,620.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 8,076.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 8,329.20
10	770	New 4-Inch Concrete Walk	Sq Ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 4.59	\$ 3,534.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4.42	\$ 3,403.40
11	5,300	New 6-Inch Concrete Walk & Drive Approach	Sq Ft	\$ 4.50	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 27,507.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 26,235.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 26,235.00
12	1,155	New 7-Inch Concrete Walk & Drive Approach	Sq Ft	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 5.49	\$ 6,340.95	\$ 5.20	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 6,006.00
13	150	30-Inch Combination Curb & Gutter Replacement	Lin Ft	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 34.66	\$ 5,199.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 43.54	\$ 6,531.00
14	45	Sq. Yds. 8-Inch Pervious Concrete Pavement Panels	Sq Yd	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 15,840.00
15	1,620	7-Inch Concrete Alley Pavement	Sq Yd	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 39.21	\$ 63,520.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 52,974.00
16	260	Pavement Ties	Each	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 1,448.20
17	65	4-Inch HMA Pavement	Sq Yd	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 3,211.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00
18	45	Crushed Stone Driveway	Tons	\$ 17.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 21.15	\$ 951.75	\$ 18.65	\$ 839.25
19	20	Bags Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Bag	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
20	435	Topsoil & Sod (includes stripping)	Sq Yd	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 6,438.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 6,438.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 4,393.50
21	50	Silt fence Delivered, Install and Maintained	Lin Ft	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 280.00
22	20	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 304.00
23	10	Fabric Filter Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 59.60	\$ 596.00
24	210.0	Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch Storm Sewer (RCSP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 87.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 16,632.00
25	11.0	Vert. Ft. of Storm Inlets	Vert. Ft.	\$ 288.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00
26	42.0	Tree Removal	Inch-Dia.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.69	\$ 2,338.98	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00
27	330.0	Lin. Ft. of Prepaving Sanitary Sewer Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2.91	\$ 960.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 792.00
28	340.0	Lin. Ft. of Prepaving Storm Sewer Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2.91	\$ 989.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 816.00
29	10.0	Prepaving Sanitary Lateral Televising	Each	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,980.00
30	3.0	Chimney Replacement, Sanitary	Each	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
31	3.0	Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seals	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
32	1.0	Chimney Replacement, Storm	Each	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
33	50.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb – Pedestrian	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 29.38	\$ 1,469.00
34	2.0	Saw Core Connection	Each	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

RECONSTRUCTION OF ALLEYS 2017

Bids Received: Friday, March 17, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
			TOTAL	\$	258,340.55	\$	272,727.40	\$	282,182.25
1	1,660	Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	\$ 6.67	\$ 11,072.20	\$ 15.90	\$ 26,394.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,900.00
2	600	Saw Cutting	Lin Ft	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,470.00
3	1,400	3/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Ton	\$ 20.11	\$ 28,154.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 22,120.00
4	800	1 1/4-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes undercut)	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 16,400.00
5	800	3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (includes undercut)	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,600.00
6	1,620	Geotextile Fabric	Sq Yd	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,455.00
7	1	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
8	870	Shaping & Grading of Roadway Base	Lin Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00
9	6,310	Walk & Drive Approach Removal	Sq Ft	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 6,625.50
10	770	New 4-Inch Concrete Walk	Sq Ft	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,657.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,234.00
11	5,300	New 6-Inch Concrete Walk & Drive Approach	Sq Ft	\$ 4.86	\$ 25,758.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 24,910.00
12	1,155	New 7-Inch Concrete Walk & Drive Approach	Sq Ft	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 5,832.75
13	150	30-Inch Combination Curb & Gutter Replacement	Lin Ft	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 34.85	\$ 5,227.50
14	45	Sq. Yds. 8-Inch Pervious Concrete Pavement Panels	Sq Yd	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 20,475.00
15	1,620	7-Inch Concrete Alley Pavement	Sq Yd	\$ 33.45	\$ 54,189.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 72,495.00	\$ 42.45	\$ 68,769.00
16	260	Pavement Ties	Each	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 312.00
17	65	4-Inch HMA Pavement	Sq Yd	\$ 73.80	\$ 4,797.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00
18	45	Crushed Stone Driveway	Tons	\$ 26.81	\$ 1,206.45	\$ 15.60	\$ 702.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
19	20	Bags Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Bag	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
20	435	Topsoil & Sod (includes stripping)	Sq Yd	\$ 10.10	\$ 4,393.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 4,393.50
21	50	Silt fence Delivered, Install and Maintained	Lin Ft	\$ 5.60	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 280.00
22	20	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 15.20	\$ 304.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 304.00
23	10	Fabric Filter Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 60.10	\$ 601.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 59.60	\$ 596.00
24	210.0	Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch Storm Sewer (RCSP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,850.00
25	11.0	Vert. Ft. of Storm Inlets	Vert. Ft.	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
26	42.0	Tree Removal	Inch-Dia.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,570.00
27	330.0	Lin. Ft. of Prepaving Sanitary Sewer Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.87	\$ 947.10	\$ 2.87	\$ 947.10	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,287.00
28	340.0	Lin. Ft. of Prepaving Storm Sewer Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.87	\$ 975.80	\$ 2.87	\$ 975.80	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,326.00
29	10.0	Prepaving Sanitary Lateral Televising	Each	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	3.0	Chimney Replacement, Sanitary	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
31	3.0	Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seals	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
32	1.0	Chimney Replacement, Storm	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	50.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb – Pedestrian	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
34	2.0	Saw Core Connection	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.